Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Patent application number 60/733,141; 60/789,82 previously recorded on Reel 018962 Frame 0287. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Patent application number 11/702,806.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Steve White	01/17/2007	
Michael Dorin	01/17/2007	
John Noto	01/17/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	All Protect, LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: 78365 Highway111, #365	
City:	La Quinta	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92253	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11702806	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

626-795-9900 Phone: Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

PO Box 7068 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W492 - 59009			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter C. Hsueh			

Total Attachments: 6

REEL: 019045 FRAME: 0543

PATENT 500243862

source=59009 Notice of Recordation#page1.tif source=59009 Notice of Recordation#page2.tif source=59009 Notice of Recordation#page3.tif source=59009 Assignment#page1.tif source=59009 Assignment#page2.tif source=59009 Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019045 FRAME: 0544

. CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services

O Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02-27-2007



Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

103376030

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

3. X	Name of conveying party(ies): Steve White, Michael Dorin, and John Noto Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No Name of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other; Merger Change of Name	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: All Protect, LLC Street Address: 78365 Highway 111, #365, La Quinta, Califo	rnia 9225	113268 US. PTO 11/702806
Exe	ecution Date: January 17, 2007 (all)		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new applic is:	ation, t	he execution date of the application		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/733,141; 60/789,822		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additi	onal nu	imbers attached? No		
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:		Total number of applications and patents involved X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		2
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Peter C. Hsueh	8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fit Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our definition of the control of the cont		issue fees r	gonized
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.		harge to our Deposit Account.	8	~
9.	Signature: Date: February 5, 2007	Ву	Name: Peter C. Hsueh 626/795-9900	00075 031728 117028 0 09 /40.00 0F	<u> </u>
			Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	MJ6W61 00000	4]
СН	/sym			02/26/2007 01 FC:802	
JF PA	AS722254.1-*-02/5/07 9:58 PM			8 8	

PATENT

REEL: 019045 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Steve White, Michael Dorin, and John Noto, residing at 78365 Highway 111, #365, La Quinta, CA 92253; 18 Evans Avenue, Bedford, MA 01730; and 55 Littleton Road, Unit 25D, Ayer, MA 01432, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREVENTING UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A VEHICLE BY AN OPERATOR OF THE VEHICLE, and executed by us on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS ALL PROTECT, LLC, a California limited liability company, having a place of business at 78365 Highway 111, #365, La Quinta, CA 92253 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	to 1	<i>(</i>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 11 20 07.	nereunto set my ha	and this / /	day of	more
200.				
			o Holle	
		Jan C	White	•
STATE OF	S	Steve White		
COUNTY OF M. Fglesex)	,		
On //17/07 Notary Public, personally appeared	, before me	James	G. Culle	?n
Notary Public, personally appeared	Steve White per	rsonally known	to me (or prove	ed to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence)	to be the person	i whose name	is subscribed to	the within
instrument and acknowledged to m				
that by his signature on the instrum acted, executed the instrument.	em me person, or	the entity upon	benaif of which	i the person
acted, executed the histrament.				
🕰 JAMES G. CULLEN	V	VITNESS my h	and and official s	seal.
Notary Public			//0	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires		TY		
June 1, 2012	\overline{S}	ignature of Nota	nry	
	*****	*	- _	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ereunto set my ha	nd this 17th	day of Jan	040 -
20 07.	creditio set my na	nd uns //	day of just	may,
		/ ~	\lor	
			•	
	7	liabaal Damia		
STATE OF	IV.	iichael Botm		
STATE OF M: 1 Llesex)			
1			c ()	
On 1/17/07	, before me	James	G. Culle.	۸,
Notary Public, personally appeared I	Michael Dorin pe	ersonally known	to me (or prove	ed to me on
he basis of satisfactory evidence)				
nstrument and acknowledged to me hat by his signature on the instrume	ent the nerson or	i the same in hi	is aumonzed ca behalf of which	the person
ected executed the instrument		are entity upon	ochan or which	me person

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 59009/W492 Joint
JAMES G. CULLEN Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires June 1, 2012 **********************************
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 17 day of 2007,
John Noto
STATE OF COUNTY OF Middle sex
On

PCH/sym

SYM PAS718988.1-*-01/16/07 3:17 PM

RECORDED: 03/21/2007

JAMES G. CULLEN
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
June 1, 2012

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary